## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	00235	53 <b>\</b>	/ersion:	0	Name:	Resolution Regarding Ironwood Golf and Charges (B)	Course Fees
Туре:	Resol	lution			Status:	Adopted	
File created:	2/11/2	2002			In control:	City Manager	
On agenda:					Final action:	2/11/2002	
Title:	Resolution Regarding Ironwood Golf Course Fees and Charges (B)						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 002353_Resolution Regarding Ironwood Golf Course Fees and Charges_20020211, 2. 002353_Resolution_20020211						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Ac	tion	Result
2/11/2002	0	City Comm	ission		Ad	opted (Resolution)	Pass

Resolution Regarding Ironwood Golf Course Fees and Charges (B)

The City Auditor's, Audit 196, Finding 6, recommended that all golf course rates be reviewed and approved. In response to this finding, staff requests the City Commission adopt a Resolution authorizing the approval of the golf course rates as part of the bi-annual budget process. Additionally, the Resolution requests that the City Manager be allowed to act as the Commission's official liaison agent, and be allowed to regulate all other fees related to the operation of the golf course.

None at this time.

The City Commission adopt a Resolution regarding Ironwood Golf Course fees and charges.